

	05-09-200	02
Commissioner of Patents Trademarks		Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595 REC MAY 0 3 2002	10208440	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commission of Patents and Trac		
1. Name of Conveying Park (les):		ess of Receiving Party(ies):
PEDERSEN, Walther Batsberg		
STEENSTRUP, Frederik Resen		
OLSEN, Ole Ingemann	Name:	Cartificial A/S
JAKOBSEN, Lene Diness	Street Address:	c/o Medico Chemical Lab. ApS,
VRAA, Erik	Street Address:	Fruebjergvej 3, Symbion
LAURITZEN, Jes Bruun	City:	Kobenhavn O
BECHGAARD, Klaus	State/Country:	Denmark Postal Code: 2100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	ne
☐ Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11282001, 11302001, 11232001, 11262001, 12062001, 11272001 & 11272001
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new applic	cation and the first e	xecution date of application is :
Application has been filed already and the application	ation filing date is:	12132001
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):
09926756		
Additional num	bers attached?	es 👪 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder		6. Total number of applica-
concerning this matter should be mailed:		tions and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	;	Enclosed
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	8	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P67294US0		
	IOT USE THIS SPA	CE
8. Statement and Signa urie. 00 DD		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	4/3/00	May 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	l /signature	Date
	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
JCH 103-2/02		DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0550

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Walther Batsberg PEDERSEN	
		(2)	Frederik Resen STEENSTRUP	
		(3)	Ole Ingemann OLSEN	
		(4)	Lene Diness JAKOBSEN	
		(5)	Erik VRAA	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	1.00), and other good and valuable considerations sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ts over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Cartificial A/S	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of c/o Medico Chemical Lab. ApS, Fruebjergvej	3, Symbion 2100 Kobenhavn O, Denmark
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		a Corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enterritories, dependencies and possessions, in t	tire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		A PROSTHETIC DEVICE	
		•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert Date of signing Application, or filing date at Serial No., if known	of (10) nd	Said application having been Execute filled on Serial No. 09/926,756	
United S and here will not e right to 20004, the	ns of the International Union fo 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autates resulting from this applicate by covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confiction of the configuration of the configuration of the configuration of the undersigned hereby graph of the power to insert on this assignates Patent and Trademark Configuration of the undersigned hereby configuration of the configuration of the undersigned hereby graphs of the power to insert on this assignates Patent and Trademark Configuration of the undersigned hereby configuration of the configuration of the undersigned hereby graphs of the power to insert on this assignation of the configuration of the undersigned hereby graphs of the configuration of the configur	r Protection o perform a uthorize(s) a tion or any o have) full r lict herewith igns to Assi or, any and rant(s) the la nment any t ffice for rec	of Industrial Property or similar agreements. If affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. If the property of the entire interest herein assigned in the entire infringement in the entire interest herein as in the entire infringement. The entire interest herein as in the entire interest herein in the entire interest herein as in the entire interest herein in the entire interest herein in the entire interest herein as in the entire interest herein a	desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
Date ່X			entor _ Walther Batsberg PEDERSEN	13 Walthe Batsher, Redessey SEAL)
Date X	30/4		typed name entor Frederik Resen STEENSTRUP	X Redeux R. Sleudyst AL)
Date X	13/11 -01	lame of Invi	typed name entor Ole Ingemann OLSEN	X SEAL)
Date 🗶	50/11 - 01 V	lame of Inve		signature (SEAL)
Date 🗡	6.12.01 N	lame of Inve	typed name entor Erik VRAA typed name	signature (SEAL)
				oad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If
	litional inventor's names and a separate sheet.		Witness	9 BoRoseylilde

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

	Names of Additional Inver	ntors	
	(6) Jes Bruun LAURITZEN		
	(7) Klaus BECHGAARD		
	(8)		
	(9)		•••••
	(10)	***************************************	
	(11)		
	(12)		
In witness where	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) op	oosite the undersigned name(s)	2 /
Date X 27, 11.	Name of Inventor Jes Bruun LAURITZEI	· / 7 // · / · / ·	M _(SEAL)
Date X 27. //.	Name of Inventor Jes Bruun LAURITZEI	N /x filanti	
Date 1 27.11.0	Name of Inventor Jes Bruun LAURITZEI typed name Name of Inventor Klaus BECHGAARD typed name	N /x filanti	(SEAL)
Date 1 27.11.0	Name of Inventor Jes Bruun LAURITZEI typed name	signature signature	
Date 1 27.11.0 Date 1 27.11.0	Name of Inventor Very bed name Name of Inventor typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)
Date \$ 27.11.0 Date \$ 27.11.0	Name of Inventor Very bed name Name of Inventor typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)
Date \$ 27.11.0 Date \$ 27.11.0	Name of Inventor Typed name Name of Inventor Typed name Name of Inventor	signature signature signature signature	(SEAL)
Date 1 27.11.0 Date 1 27.11.0 Date Date	Name of Inventor typed name Name of Inventor typed name typed name	signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date 127.11.0 Date 127.11.0 Date Date	Name of Inventor Typed name Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date 1 27. 11. o Date 1 27. 11. o Date Date Date	Name of Inventor typed name Name of Inventor typed name typed name	signature signature signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 05/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0552